1SLUUBH9–May 2017
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Using the TPS53667EVM-769, 6-Phase, D-CAP+ Step-Down, DC-DC Analog
with PMBus™ Interface
User's Guide
SLUUBH9–May 2017
Using the TPS53667EVM-769, 6-Phase, D-CAP+ Step-

10 List of Materials
(1) component of quantity 0 indicates not populated.
Table 7. List of Materials
QTY (1) REF DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER MANUF
1 PCB1 Printed Circuit Board PWR769 Any
1 C1 CAP, CERM, 2200 pF, 50 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0603 C0603C222K5RACTU Kemet
20 C2, C3, C5, C6,
C7, C8, C9, C10,
C11, C12, C13,
C17, C18, C19,
C20, C21, C22,
C23, C24, C25
CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V, ± 20%, X5R,
1206_190
C3216X5R1E226M160AB TDK
1 C4 CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 16 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0603 GRM188R71C102KA01D MuRata
2 C14, C15 CAP, AL, 270 µF, 16 V, ± 20%, 0.01 ohm, TH 16SEPC270MX Panasonic
1 C16 CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 25 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0603 GRM188R71E103KA01D MuRata
6 C26, C27, C28,
C33, C34, C35
CAP, CERM, 3300 pF, 50 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0402 C1005X7R1H332K050BA TDK
1 C29 CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 16 V, ± 10%, X5R, 0603 GRM188R61C475KAAJD MuRata
1 C30 CAP, CERM, 0.33 µF, 10 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0603 GRM188R71A334KA61D MuRata
1 C31 CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0603 GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata
2 C32, C38 CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0603 GRM188R71A105KA61D MuRata
1 C36 CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, ± 5%, C0G/NP0,
0603
GRM1885C1E102JA01D MuRata
1 C37 CAP, CERM, 12 pF, 50 V, ± 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 GRM1885C1H120JA01D MuRata
14 C39, C40, C41,
C51, C53, C56,
C57, C67, C69,
C72, C73, C83,
C85, C134
CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0603 GRM188R71E104KA01D MuRata
4 C45, C60, C61,
C76
CAP, Aluminum Polymer, 470 µF, 2.5 V, ± 20%,
0.003 ohm, SMD_7.3x1.9x4.3mm SMD
EEF-GX0E471R Panasonic
12 C46, C47, C50,
C52, C62, C63,
C66, C68, C78,
C79, C82, C84
CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0603 GRM188R71E102KA01D MuRata
6 C48, C49, C64,
C65, C80, C81
CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 10 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0603 GRM188R71A225KE15D MuRata
20 C90, C92, C94,
C98, C100, C101,
C102, C103,
C104, C105,
C106, C107,
C108, C109,
C110, C112,
C114, C122,
C126, C128
CAP, CERM, 100 µF, 4 V, ± 20%, X5R, 1206 GRM31CR60G107ME39L MuRata
3 C133, C135,
C136
CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V, ± 20%, X5R, 0805 GRM219R61A106ME47L MuRata
1 C137 CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25V, ±10%, X5R, 1210 GRM32ER61E226KE15L MuRata
2 C138, C139 CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10V, ±10%, X5R, 0805 GRM21BR61A106KE19L MuRata
8 H1, H2, H3, H4,
H5, H6, H7, H8
Machine Screw Nut, Hex, 3/8', Stn, Steel, 10-32 HNSS 102 BF Fastener
Supply

1 J3 Header, 100mil, 2x2, Gold, TH TSW-102-07-G-D Samtec
5 J4, J7, J8, J9, J16 Header, 100mil, 2x1, Gold, TH TSW-102-07-G-S Samtec
1 J5 Header, 100mil, 5x2, Gold, TH TSW-105-07-G-D Samtec
2 J6, J17 Header, 100mil, 3x1, Gold, TH TSW-103-07-G-S Samtec
1 J19 Terminal Block, 3.5mm Pitch, 2x1, TH ED555/2DS On-Shore
Technology
1 L1 Inductor, 65 nH, 24 A, 0.00032 ohm, SMD 59PR65-650 Vitec Corporation
6 L2, L3, L4, L5, L6,
L7
Inductor, Ferrite, 150 nH, 41 A, 0.00029 ohm,
SMD
PA2607.151NLT Pulse Engineering
1 L8 Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 10uH,
0.7A, 0.33 ohm, SMD
LPS3314-103MRB Coilcraft
2 R1, R2 RES, 1.0, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 CRCW08051R00JNEA Vishay-Dale
1 R3 RES, 33.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060333K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
26 R4, R28, R36,
R37, R40, R41,
R44, R45, R50,
R51, R54, R55,
R58, R59, R64,
R65, R68, R69,
R72, R73, R76,
R77, R79, R82,
R88, R93
RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 MCR03EZPJ000 Rohm
1 R5 RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R6 RES, 121 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603121KFKEA Vishay-Dale
2 R7, R24 RES, 150 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603150KFKEA Vishay-Dale
2 R8, R22 RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
7 R9, R34, R35,
R48, R49, R62,
R63
RES, 1.00, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06031R00FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R10 RES, 2.55 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06032K55FKEA Vishay-Dale
2 R11, R92 RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R12 RES, 8.06 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06038K06FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R13 RES, 4.32 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06034K32FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R14 RES, 12.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060312K4FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R15 RES, 26.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060326K7FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R16 RES, 9.31 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06039K31FKEA Vishay-Dale
2 R17, R18 RES, 16.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060316K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
13 R19, R20, R21,
R29, R30, R31,
R32, R33, R46,
R47, R60, R61,
R96
RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R23 RES, 39.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060339K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
2 R25, R26 RES, 24.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060324K3FKEA Vishay-Dale
3 R27, R89, R91 RES, 30.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060330K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
6 R42, R43, R56,
R57, R70, R71
RES, 130 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 RC0603FR-07130KL Yageo America
1 R86 RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R87 RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060315K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R90 RES, 51.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060351K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
1 R97 RES, 1.10Meg ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 CRCW06031M10FKEA Vishay-Dale
www.ti.com List of Materials
21SLUUBH9–May 2017
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Using the TPS53667EVM-769, 6-Phase, D-CAP+ Step-Down, DC-DC Analog
with PMBus™ Interface
Table 7. List of Materials (continued)
QTY (1) REF DES DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER MANUF
1 R98 RES, 210k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 CRCW0603210KFKEA Vishay-Dale
1 S1 Switch, SPDT, Slide, On-On, 2 Pos, TH EG1218 E-Switch
3 SH-J3, SH-J6,
SH-J17
Shunt, 100mil, Gold plated, Black 969102-0000-DA 3M

DMC0012A
CSD95490Q5MC Texas
Instruments
1 U8 Dual Output LDO, 500 mA, 2.7 to 6 V Input, 20-
pin HTSSOP (PWP), -40 to 125 degC, Green
(RoHS & no Sb/Br)
TPS70102PWP Texas
Instruments
1 U9 3V-17V, 300mA Step Down Converter With
Adjustable Enable Threshold And Hysteresis,
DSG0008A
TPS62125DSGR Texas
Instruments
0 C42, C43, C58,
C59, C74, C75
CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, ± 10%, X7R, 0402 GRM155R71H102KA01D MuRata
0 C44, C77 CAP, Aluminum Polymer, 470 µF, 2.5 V, ± 20%,
0.003 ohm, SMD_7.3x1.9x4.3mm SMD
EEF-GX0E471R Panasonic
0 C54, C55, C70,